©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
March, 2020 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8177/D
Linear Voltage Regulator,
Fast Transient Response,
500 mA with Enable
NCV8177

characteristics place CIN and COUT capacitors as close as
possible to the device pins and make the PCB traces wide.
In order to minimize the solution size, use 0402 or 0201
capacitors size with appropriate effective capacitance.
Larger copper area connected to the pins will also improve
the device thermal resistance. The actual power dissipation
can be calculated from the equation above (Power
Dissipation section). Exposed pad and N/C pin should be
tied to the ground plane for good power dissipation.
NCV8177
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Voltage Option Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCV8177AMX075TCG* 0.75 V
With output discharge
VA
XDFN4
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8177AMX090TCG 0.90 V VH
NCV8177AMX120TCG* 1.20 V VC
NCV8177AMX150TCG 1.50 V VD
NCV8177AMX180TCG 1.80 V VE
NCV8177AMX250TCG 2.50 V VF
NCV8177AMX330TCG 3.30 V VG
NCV8177BMX075TCG* 0.75 V
Without output discharge
V2
NCV8177BMX090TCG 0.90 V VZ
NCV8177BMX120TCG* 1.20 V V3
NCV8177BMX150TCG 1.50 V V4
NCV8177BMX180TCG 1.80 V V5
NCV8177BMX250TCG 2.50 V V6
NCV8177BMX330TCG 3.30 V V7
NCV8177AMTW085TCG 0.85 V
With output discharge
TG
WDFNW8
Wettable Flank
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8177AMTW090TCG* 0.90 V TH
NCV8177AMTW110TCG* 1.10 V TC
NCV8177AMTW120TCG* 1.20 V TK
NCV8177AMTW180TCG 1.80 V TE
NCV8177AMTW280TCG 2.80 V TD
NCV8177AMTW330TCG 3.30 V TF
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Check sales for availability.
ORDERING INFORMATION − (Alternative Parts)
Part Number
Voltage
Option Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCV8177AMX075TCG−A642 0.75 V
With output discharge
VA
XDFN4
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8177AMX120TCG−A642 1.20 V VC
NCV8177BMX075TCG−A642 0.75 V
Without output discharge
V2
NCV8177BMX120TCG−A642 1.20 V V3
NCV8177AMTW090TCG−A642 0.90 V
With output discharge
TH
WDFNW8
Wettable Flank
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & ReelNCV8177AMTW110TCG−A642 1.10 V TC
NCV8177AMTW120TCG−A642 1.20 V TK
WDFNW8 2x2, 0.5P
CASE 511CL
ISSUE B

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi:
  NCV8177BMX180TCG  NCV8177BMX330TCG  NCV8177AMX330TCG  NCV8177BMX120TCG
NCV8177AMX180TCG  NCV8177AMX120TCG  NCV8177AMTW180TCG  NCV8177AMTW120TCG
NCV8177AMTW090TCG  NCV8177AMTW330TCG  NCV8177AMTW110TCG  NCV8177AMX075TCG
NCV8177AMX150TCG  NCV8177AMX250TCG  NCV8177BMX075TCG  NCV8177BMX150TCG
NCV8177BMX250TCG  NCV8177AMTW280TCG  NCV8177AMTW085TCG  NCV8177AMX090TCG
NCV8177BMX090TCG  NCV8177AMTW090TCG-A642  NCV8177AMTW110TCG-A642  NCV8177AMTW120TCG-A642
  NCV8177AMX075TCG-A642  NCV8177AMX120TCG-A642  NCV8177BMX075TCG-A642  NCV8177BMX120TCG-
A642